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In a move to safeguard consumers from deceptive marketing practices, the Competition Commission of 

Pakistan (CCP) has issued a stern warning to shoe and clothing brands. The notice stresses the imperative for 

clear and visible disclosures of both actual and discounted prices on sale items. 

 

Unveiling Deceptive Practices 

Triggered by a seasonal surge in discounts, the CCP conducted an investigation that laid bare the deceptive 

marketing tactics employed by numerous brands. The probe included a meticulously conducted survey that 

found 27 brands offering ‘flat’ discounts that were not universally applicable to all items. In a disconcerting 

revelation, the discounts advertised outside the stores were conspicuously absent from the actual sale prices 

within. 

 

Confusing Terms and Conditions 

Adding to the confusion, the terms and conditions associated with the discounts were either not clearly stated, 

or were in an illegible font size. This led to a staggering 96% of outlets surveyed indulging in potentially 

misleading practices, leaving consumers in the lurch. 

 

CCP’s Commitment to Consumer Protection 

The CCP has emphasized the necessity for businesses to clearly disclose terms and conditions, reminding 

consumers to review the terms of sales offers meticulously to avoid falling prey to such misleading tactics. 

The Commission has previously published guidelines prohibiting deceptive marketing practices like ‘Bait and 

Switch Advertising’. 

 

The CCP’s recent actions underscore its unflinching commitment to ensuring free competition and protecting 

consumers from anti-competitive behavior. It has reiterated its role as a watchful guardian, ever ready to 

intervene whenever the interests of consumers are at stake. 

 

In a related context, the Multan Chamber of Commerce and Industry (MCCI) in Pakistan has also expressed 

concerns about the escalating prices of dry fruits due to cold weather, stressing the need for regulatory 

oversight on pricing. 
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In a groundbreaking advisory to commercial establishments, the Competition Commission of 

Pakistan (CCP) has issued a stern warning to shoe and clothing brands, urging them to provide 

transparent and conspicuous information about both actual and discounted prices. 

 

The advisory, released on Saturday, signifies a proactive stance by the CCP in addressing 

deceptive marketing practices prevalent during the current seasonal surge in discounts, 

especially within the clothing and shoe sectors. The CCP’s preliminary investigations reveal 

potential violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010, which pertains to deceptive 

marketing. 

 

A survey conducted by CCP teams uncovered 27 brands advertising ‘flat’ discounts, where the 

advertised discount outside the store exceeded the actual sale prices inside. Moreover, 

disclaimers regarding ‘Terms & Conditions’ were either illegible due to small font sizes or 

entirely absent in numerous cases. 

 

A senior CCP official cited an example of misleading offers such as “Flat 50 per cent plus 20 

per cent on bank cards,” where terms differed for online and retail purchases, causing confusion 

among consumers and potentially leading to uninformed purchases. 

 

The CCP emphasized that such discrepancies were observed in approximately 96 per cent of 

the surveyed outlets. The lack of essential information disclosure, including terms and 

conditions, impedes consumers’ ability to make informed decisions. 

 

To address these issues, the CCP had previously issued “Guidelines on Section 10: Deceptive 

Marketing Practices,” explicitly prohibiting ‘Bait and Switch Advertising,’ a deceptive practice 

of advertising a product at a low price but charging a higher price at the point of purchase. The 

guidelines underscore the responsibility of businesses to ensure clear disclosure of terms and 

conditions across all media to prevent creating false impressions about the products on offer. 

 

The CCP strongly discourages fine print disclaimers and qualifications that are challenging to 

read or hide crucial information. Failure to adhere to these guidelines may result in enforcement 

actions by the CCP against non-compliant brands 

 
https://expl0repakistan.com/ccp-issues-warning-to-clothing-and-shoe-brands-over-deceptive-discount-

practices/673/business/12/31/11/ 
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کرتے ہوئے ڈسکاؤنٹ  یجار یڈوائزریا یپہل یک تینوع یاپن ےی( نے کمرشل دکانوں کے لیپ یس یآف پاکستان )س شنیکم یمسابقت

مکمل وضاحت  ںیکے بارے م متوںیق یتیکو اصل اور رعا نیہے کہ وہ صارف ایوالے جوتے اور کپڑوں کے برانڈز کو متنبہ ک نےید

۔ےیہواضح ہونا چا غامیپ یریاور تشہ ںید  

 

جانب  یک یپ یس یکرنے والے برانڈز کو س یخلاف ورز یک تیہے کہ اس ہدا ایکہا گ ںیم یڈوائزریا یہونے وال یکے روز جار ہفتے

کا سامنا کرنا پڑ سکتا ہے۔ وںیسے کارروائ  

 

ان اضافے کے دور یموسم یجار ںیم توںیرعا ںیہے کہ خاص طور پر کپڑوں اور جوتوں کے برانڈز م ایکہا گ دیمز ںیم رپورٹ

کا انکشاف ہوا ہے۔ قوںیکرنے کے طر ٹنگیسے مارک یدھوکہ دہ  

 

 یجو اپن یگئ یک ینشاندہ یبرانڈز ک 72 ںیم قاتیتحق یگئے سروے اور ابتدائ ےیجانب سے ک یک موںیٹ یآف پاکستان ک شنیکم یمسابقت

۔ںیکرتے ہ شیڈسکاؤنٹ پ ‘ٹیفل’مصنوعات پر   

 

ڈسکاؤنٹ  ایگ ایدکھا ںیہوتا ہے اور دکان کے باہر لگے اشتہار م ںیپر نہ اءیڈسکاؤنٹ کا اطلاق تمام اش ٹیکہ فل اینے نوٹ ک یپ یس یس

فونٹ کا سائز  ںیم مریڈسکل ںیکے بارے م‘ شرائط و ضوابط’رکھتا۔ جبکہ  ںیسے مطابقت نہ اءیاش یوالیجان یدکان کے اندر فروخت ک

تھا۔ ایگ ایک ںیکا ذکر تک نہ’ شرائط و ضوابط ’  ںیبہت سے معاملوں م ا،یگ ایناقابل فہم پا  

 

 ں،یکرتے ہ یخلاف ورز یک 02دفعہ  یک 7202 کٹ،یا یسے پتہ چلتا ہے کہ اس طرح کے عمل مسابقت قاتیتحق یابتدائ یک یپ یس یس

ہے۔ ٹنگیمارک یک یجو دھوکہ دہ  

 

 ںیم شکشوںیکچھ پ یسیج “صدیف 72پلس  صدیف 02 ٹیر فلکارڈ پ نکیب”ہوئے کہا کہ  تےیمثال د کیافسر نے ا نئریس کیکے ا شنیکم

 ایکو گمراہ ک نیاور ممکنہ طور پر صارف یہوئ دایوجہ سے الجھن پ یجس ک ں،یکے لئے مختلف شرائط تھ یداریآن لائن اور خوردہ خر

۔ایگ  

 

 یکم یمعلومات ک یضرور ںیم ریتضادات پائے گئے، تشہ ہی ںیدکانوں م صدیف 69 بایشامل تقر ںیرپورٹ کے مطابق سروے م ایڈیم

ہے۔ یکو متاثر کرت تیصلاح یکرنے ک صلےیباخبر ف یک نیصارف  

 

 ںیشرائط و ضوابط کا مکمل جائزہ ل یک شکشوںیپ یاور ڈسکاؤنٹ اور فروخت ک ںیکہ وہ محتاط رہ ایکو مشورہ د نینے صارف شنیکم

۔ںیدرج کروائ اتیسائٹ پر شکا بیو نیکا شکار ہونے سے بچا جاسکے۔ صارف قوںیکے طر ٹنگیتاکہ گمراہ کن مارک  

https://www.aaj.tv/news/30363431 
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اؤنٹ کا جھانسہ دے کر دھوکہ دہی کرنے کا انکشاف ہوا ہے۔ کمپٹیشن کَمِشن آف کپڑوں اور جوتوں کے برانڈز پر ڈسک –اسلام آباد 

پاکستان )سی سی پی( نے کپڑوں اور جوتوں کے برانڈز کو ہدایت کی ہے کہ انکی جانب سے ڈسکاؤنٹ دینے کی صورت میں صارفین 

۔ اس حکمنامہ کو نظر انداز کرنے والے برانڈز کو اصل اور رعایتی قیمتوں کے بارے میں مکمل آگاہی واضح طور پر فراہم کی جائے

 کو سی سی پی انفورسمنٹ کارروائی کا سامنا کرنا پڑسکتا ہے۔

سی سی پی کے مطابق آج کل کپڑوں اور جوتوں کے مختلف برانڈز کی جانب سے اپنی پراڈکٹس پر ڈسکاؤنٹ دینے کا سلسلہ عروج پر 

ہے اور اسِ سلسلے میں جاری سی سی پی تحقیقات میں پراڈکٹس پر ڈسکاؤنٹ دینے میں صارفین سے دھوکہ دہی کے طریقوں کے 

 استعال کا انکشاف ہوا ہے۔

کی خلاف ورزی کے ضمرے میں  10قیقات سے یہ بات سامنے آئی ہے کہ ایسے طریقہ جات کمپیٹیشن ایکٹ کی سیکشن ابتدائی تح

دھوکہ دہی پر مبنی مارکیٹنگ سے متعلق ہے۔ سی سی پی کی جانب سے اس سلسلے  10آسکتے ہیں۔ واضح رہے کہ ایکٹ کا سیکشن 

ڈسکاؤنٹ کی ” فلیٹ“برانڈز کی نشاندہی کی گئی جو کہ جو اپنی مصنوعات پر  27میں کئے گئے سروے اور ابتدائی تحقیقات میں ایسے 

تمام مصنوعات پر لاگو نہیں تھا۔” فلیٹ ڈسکاؤنٹ“تشہیر کر رہے تھے لیکن اصل میں وہ   

شرائط و  دکان کے باہر سے دِکھایا جانے والا زیادہ ڈسکاؤنٹ دکان کے اند ر موجود اشیاء کی قیمتوں سے مطابقت نہیں رکھتا تھا۔

ضوابط سے متعلق ڈسکلیمر بھی فونٹ سائز چھوٹا ہونے کی بنا پر پڑھا نہیں جا رہا تھا۔ اور بہت سی جگہ شرائط وضوابط کا ذکر ہی 

 نہیں کیا گیا تھا۔

یں آن لائن فیصد ڈسکاؤنٹ آفر کیا گیا تھا۔ م 20فیصد اور بینک کارڈز کے زریعے مزید  50مذید براں بہت سی ایسی آفرز جِن میں فلیٹ 

اور ریٹیل خریداری کیلئے مختلف شرائظ عائد کی گئی تھیں جو صارفین کیلئے مذید الْجھن اور گمراہ کرنے کا باعث بن رہی تھیں۔ 

فیصد آؤٹ لیٹ میں یہ تضادات دیکھے گئے خریدری کیلئے ضروری معلومات کی فراہمی بہت اہمیت  69سروے کئے گئے تقریباَ 

ما ت کے ساتھ ڈسکلوزر کی کمی صارفین کی فیصلہ کرنے کے قوت کو کمزور کرتی ہے۔رکھتی اور ضروری معلو  

سی سی پی صارفین کو یہ مشورہ دیتا ہے کہ وہ چوکس رہیں اور ڈسکاؤنٹ اور سیلز آفرز کی شرائط وضوابط کا اچھی طرح سے 

پر گائیڈلائنز: دھوکہ دھی پر مبنی 10سیکشن “نے جائزہ لیں تاکہ دھوکہ دھی والے مارکیٹنگ کے طریقوں کا شکار نہ ہوں سی سی پی 

جاری کر رکھی ہیں جو کہ بیٹ اور سوئچ ایڈورٹائزنگ کی بھی ممانعت کرتی ہے۔” تشہیر  

https://sunnews.com.pk/business/21191/ 
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